Docket No.: P01559

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **RECORDATION FO** PARTMENT OF COMMERCE 12-03-1998 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) **PATENT** Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → 100911394 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: ments or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Robert G. Duggan Joseph Patrick Dowling Name: Bausch & Lomb Incorporated Internal Address: _ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: One Bausch & Lomb Place ■ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name _____ State: NY ZIP: 14604 Other City: Rochester Execution Date: November 16, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/151,560 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bausch & Lomb Incorporated 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Law Department ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: One Bausch & Lomb Place 8. Deposit account number: 02-1425 City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14604 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ren NO 34070 John E. Thomas Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 9609 FRAME: 0877

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Robert G. Duggan Owning, Piltown Co. Kilkenny Ireland

Joseph Patrick Dowling 11 King's Channel Maypark Lane Waterford Ireland

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has made an invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING CONTACT LENSES

the specification of which can be found in US application serial no. 09/151,560 filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 11, 1998.

WHEREAS.

Bausch & Lomb Incorporated, a corporation of the State of New York, having offices at One Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York 14604-2701, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all convention rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said

PATENT REEL: 9609 FRAME: 0878 invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal.

Date 16 Nov Of

Robert G. Duggan

16 Nov. 98

oseph Patrick Dowling

1559-asn.doc

Docket No.: P01559

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHE	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM	ERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	PATENT	S ONLY		Patent and Trademark	Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼		V	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks:				of
Name of conveying party(ies): Robert G. Duggan	(,)	2. Name and ad	idress of rece	iving party(ies):	
Joseph Patrick Dowling	NOV 2 7 1998 (C)	Name: Bause	ch & Lomb In	corporated	
P	Trademost St. No.	Internal Addre		,	
`	A TRADEMARKOT	internal Addre	#88. <u> </u>		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Me	erger	Street Addres	os: One Bause	ch & Lomb Place	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	nange of Name				
Other		City: Rochest	er	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 1460	4
Execution Date: November 16, 1998		Additional name(s	s) & address(es	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
Application number(s) or registration num	hors(s):		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
If this document is being filed together wit	,	the execution det	to of the annii	nation in	
	n a new application			Jation is.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pater	nt No.(s)		
09/151,560					
		· ·			
	litional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: Bausch & Lomb Incorporated		7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Law Department		☐ Enclosed	- Any excess	or insufficiency should be	
		credited o	r debited to d	eposit account	
		Authorized	d to be charge	ed to deposit account	
Street Address: One Bausch & Lomb Place	ee				
		8. Deposit accou	ınt number:		
		02-1425			
City: Rochester State: NY	Y ZIP: 14604				
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	ne foregoing informa	tion is true and co	rrect and any	attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	() In			,	
John E. Thomas	XIII	Reg 10 34	1070	LUU 23, 1995	
Name of Person Signing Total number of page	es including cover sh	Signature eet attachments an	nd document:-	3 Date	
		, ,	D	/ / 	

RECORDED: 11/27/1998

REEL: 9609 FRAME: 0880